EDMUNDS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 22-5

PO Box 317 | 105 1st Ave NE | Roscoe, SD 57471 Phone: 1-605-287-4251 | Fax 1-605-287-4813

www.echs.k12.sd.us

Kevin Kunz Superintendent / PK-12 Principal / AD Kelly Toennies Business Manager

Date: April 16th, 2024

To: Parents / Guardians

From: Kevin Kunz

Edmunds Central Schools

Re: Driver Education Program

The Edmunds Central School District will be offering a Driver Education Program beginning on Monday, July 8th. Any student that will turn 14 years of age by December 1st, 2024 is eligible to enroll. The registration fee for enrollment within the Driver Education Program is \$250 for students residing within the Edmunds Central School District and \$300 for students residing outside of the district.

1. As part of the Driver Education Program students are required to complete thirty (30) hours of classroom instruction. The classroom portion of the Driver Education Program will be held on the following dates at the times listed below. Please keep in mind that times are subject to change at the discretion of the instructor.

Monday, July 8th: 8:00 a.m.- 4:00 p.m.
Tuesday, July 9th: 8:00 a.m.- 4:00 p.m.
Wednesday, July 10th: 8:00 a.m.- 4:00 p.m.
Thursday, July 11th: 8:00 a.m.- 2:00 p.m.

- 2. Students are also required to complete 6 hours of driving time and 6 hours of observation time. The schedule for driving time will be completed by the program instructor during the classroom portion of the class (tentatively July 12th to July 19th). If you are aware of any scheduling conflicts that may arise during the driving portion of program (vacations, trips, etc.) please make a note on the following page so that the driving schedule can be arranged to accommodate your child.
- 3. Please return the second page of this letter to the Edmunds Central School Office no later than Friday, May 10th. Please be sure that all paperwork is filled out completely and correctly. Also, please be sure to enclose the appropriate payment. Checks may be made payable to the Edmunds Central School.
- 4. In the event there are not enough students registered for the class to make it financially worthwhile, your money will be refunded.

If you have any questions, please call the Edmunds Central School Office at (605) 287-4251.

Sincerely,

Kevin Kunz

Superintendent / PK-12 Principal

Edmunds Central School District 22-5

Driver Education Program Summer 2024

Please be sure to include payment (\$250 In-District / \$300 Out-of-District). Checks may be made payable to Edmunds Central School.

BIRTHDATE:				
CURRENT GRADE IN	N SCHOOL:			
STUDENT NAME:	Last	First		Middle
	Address	City	State	Zip
PARENT/GUARDIAN	I NAME:			
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE:				
HOME PHONE:				
WORK PHONE:				
CELL PHONE:				

Please note any potential conflicts with summer driving.